DC-DC Converter
FN1-XXXXXB3N Series
Typical Features
◆ Fixed input voltage, Isolated & unregulated output,
Output power 1W
◆ High Efficiency up to 86%
◆ Small compact SIP packing
◆ No external component required

Current(mA)
MAX./Min.
Full load
Typ.
No
Load
Typ.
uF mVp-p Min. Typ.
FN1-3V3S3V3B3N
3.3
2.97
-
3.63
3.3 303 415 25 470 100 69 73
FN1-3V3S05B3N 5 200 415 25 470 100 74 78
FN1-3V3S24B3N 24 42 415 25 470 100 74 78
FN1-05S3V3B3N
5
4.5
-
5.5
3.3 303 274 20 470 100 69 73
FN1-05S05B3N 5 200 274 20 2400 100 76 80
FN1-05S07B3N 7 143 230 10 470 100 78 82
FN1-05S09B3N 9 111 274 20 470 100 76 80
FN1-05S12B3N 12 83 274 20 470 100 76 80
FN1-05S15B3N 15 67 274 20 470 100 77 81
FN1-05S24B3N 24 42 274 20 470 100 77 81
FN1-09S09B3N 9 8.1-9.9 9 111 122 10 470 100 82 86
FN1-12S3V3B3N
12
10.8
-
13.2
3.3 303 114 20 470 100 71 75
FN1-12S05B3N 5 200 114 20 470 100 76 80
FN1-12S09B3N 9 111 114 20 470 100 76 80
FN1-12S12B3N 12 83 114 20 470 100 76 80
DC-DC Converter
FN1-XXXXXB3N Series
FN1-12S15B3N 15 67 114 20 470 100 77 81
FN1-12S24B3N 24 42 114 20 470 100 77 81
FN1-15S05B3N
15
13.5
-
16.5
5 200 84 12 470 100 76 80
FN1-15S09B3N 9 111 84 12 470 100 76 80
FN1-15S12B3N 12 83 84 10 470 100 76 80
FN1-15S15B3N 15 67 84 12 470 100 77 81
FN1-15S24B3N 24 42 84 12 470 100 76 80
FN1-24S3V3B3N
24
21.6
-
26.4
3.3 303 58 8 470 100 71 75
FN1-24S05B3N 5 200 58 6 470 100 75 79
FN1-24S09B3N 9 111 58 8 470 100 76 80
FN1-24S12B3N 12 83 58 8 470 100 77 81
FN1-24S15B3N 15 67 58 10 470 100 77 81
FN1-24S24B3N 24 42 50 7 470 100 81 83
FN1-05D05B3N
5
4.5
-
5.5
±5 ±100 274 17 220 100 76 80
FN1-05D09B3N ±9 ±56 274 23 220 100 76 80
FN1-05D12B3N ±12 ±42 274 25 220 100 76 80
FN1-05D15B3N ±15 ±33 274 28 220 100 77 81
FN1-05D24B3N ±24 ±21 274 33 220 100 77 81
FN1-12D05B3N
12
10.8
-
13.2
±5 ±100 114 12 220 100 76 80
FN1-12D09B3N ±9 ±56 114 14 220 100 77 81
FN1-12D12B3N ±12 ±42 114 6 220 100 79 83
FN1-12D15B3N ±15 ±33 114 16 220 100 77 81
FN1-12D24B3N ±24 ±21 114 16 220 120 76 80
FN1-15D05B3N
15
13.5
-
16.5
±5 ±100 84 12 220 100 76 80
FN1-15D15B3N ±15 ±33 84 13 220 100 77 81
FN1-15D24B3N ±24 ±21 84 12 220 100 74 78
FN1-24D05B3N
24
21.6
-
26.4
±5 ±100 58 8 220 100 76 80
FN1-24D09B3N ±9 ±56 58 8 220 100 76 80
FN1-24D12B3N ±12 ±42 58 8 220 100 77 81
FN1-24D15B3N ±15 ±33 58 8 220 100 75 79
DC-DC Converter
FN1-XXXXXB3N Series
Note:
1.“*” are models under developing.